COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name

Cj Lazos

Devares Campbell
Fernando Rea
Madison Young
Tatiana Castaneda
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Cameron McCall

Department

Constable PCT 3

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

Dept #
5550
5030
5030
3501
0820
3501
3101

Title

Legal Clerk I

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy County Clerk I
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Lead Clerk

June 5, 2023

Salary
$ 35,063
$ 50,074
$ 47,690
$ 66,976
$ 37,770
$ 66,976
$ 48,049

Grade
531
551
551
580
532
580
535

% over Min
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
5/30/2023
6/6/2023
6/5/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval



