## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## June 5, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Cj Lazos	Constable PCT 3	5550	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	0%	5/30/2023	HR Preapproval
Devares Campbell	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 50,074	551	5%	6/6/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Fernando Rea	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 47,690	551	0%	6/5/2023	HR Preapproval
Madison Young	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 66,976	580	0%	5/22/2023	HR Preapproval
Tatiana Castaneda	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 37,770	532	0%	5/22/2023	HR Preapproval
Elizabeth Gonzalez	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 66,976	580	0%	5/22/2023	HR Preapproval
Cameron McCall	Tax Assessor	3101	Lead Clerk	\$ 48,049	535	0%	5/22/2023	HR Preapproval